No.B.11015/2/2024-COMEX **GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM** COMMISSIONERATE OF EXCISE & NARCOTICS OPPOSITE AIJAL CLUB, KHATLA, AIZAWL: MIZORAM

Dated Aizawl, the 4th March, 2024.

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of letter No.B.12011/34/2019/C-SWD dated 23rd February, 2024 Pi Liansangi, Superintendent, Commissionerate of Excise & Narcotics, is hereby appointed as Complaint Officer in respect of Excise & Narcotics Department as mandated under Section 11 of the Transgender persons (Protection of Rights) Act, 2019.

> Sd/- Z.LALHMANGAIHA Commissioner of Excise & Narcotics

Mizoram: Aizawl.

Memo No. No.B.11015/2/2024-COMEX : Dated Aizawl the 4th March,2024 Copy to:

1) Under Secretary to the Government of Mizoram, Social Welfare, Tribal Affairs, Women and Child Development Department.

2) Under Secretary to the Government of Mizoram, Excise & Narcotics Department.

37 Website Manager, Excise & Narcotics Department for uploading in the departments website.

4) Guard File

Commissioner of Excise & Narcotics

Ad Mizoram: Aizawl